		01-04-1	999		
FORM PTU-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	RE			₹ SHEET _Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark
Tab settings □□□▼	•	1009332	227	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patent			e attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ing Harris Trust and Savings B			Name:	and address of rec	
□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying parts	Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 824 State Street City: Calumet City State: IL Zip: 60409 Individual(s) citzenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement 図 Other Release of Sec	0	Merger Change of Name	☐ Ger ☐ Lim ☑ Cor ☐ Oth ☐ designation ☐ (Designation	ners not domiciled in the U s attached:	Delaware Inited States, a domestrepresentative □ Yes □ No ocument from assignment) tached? □ Yes 磐 No
4. Application number(s) or t A. Trademark Application			B. Tra 1,341 1,005	demark Registratic ,843 1,105,012 ,686	1,380,929 1,345,433
5. Name and address of part		Additional numbers	6. Total n	umber of application	
Name: Nancy A. Butle Internal Address: 16th I	er		7. Total fo		140.00 140.00
Street Address: <u>Katten N</u> 525 W. Monroe	luchin & Zavi	s		horized to be char-	ged to deposit
P/31/1998 DNGIVEN 00000273 134184	60.00 0P	ZIP: <u>6066</u>		iplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	edge and belie	f, the foregoing info	nd(L) Signature		ny attached copy is a true
NA		o he recorded with			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0136

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Trademark Release") is dated as of December 17. 1998, by Harris Trust and Savings Bank (the "Lender") in favor of Roman Adhesives, Inc. (the "Borrower");

WHEREAS, the Borrower entered into a certain agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 1990 at Reel 0689, Frame 0076 for the purpose of securing the obligations owed to the Lender pursuant to a lending arrangement between the Lender and the Borrower;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Lender a collateral security interest in all of the Borrower's Trademarks, as defined in the Trademark Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations owing to the Lender under the lending arrangement have been paid in full prior to the date hereof and the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the lending arrangement between the Lender and the Borrower:

Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interests in the Borrower's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrower, all of the Lender's

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

гу Y

Name:

ritle: Vila PRosi

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
"R" AND DESIGN	1341843	7/18/85
PASTE THE WALL	1105012	10/31/78
TEKNABOND	1380929	2/4/86
TEKNAPRIME	1345433	7/2/85
VINYL PREP	1005686	3/4/75

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was acknowledged before me this day of December, 1998 by Dean R. Quess, a(n) Vice 1985 december, of HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Tamara H. Mitman
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/20/99

RECORDED: 12/31/1998

Notary Public County, L

My Commission expires: (1)